
Jack Speight (Wyoming Bar No. 4-0983) 

4021 Snyder Ave 

Cheyenne, WY 82001 

307.635.1239 [Tel.] 

jbspeight@gmail.com 

 

Benjamin T. Barr 

10737 Hunting Lane 

Rockville, MD 20850 

202.595.4671 [Tel.] 

benjamin.barr@gmail.com 

 

Stephen R. Klein 

Wyoming Liberty Group 

1902 Thomes Ave, Ste. 201 

Cheyenne, WY 82001 

307.632.7020 [Tel.] 

stephen.klein@wyliberty.org 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF WYOMING 

 

____________________________________ 

      ) 

FREE SPEECH,    ) 

      ) 

   Plaintiff,  ) 

      ) 

v. )                    No. 12-CV-127-S 

) 

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, ) 

      )  

   Defendant.  ) 

____________________________________) 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
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Notice is hereby given that Free Speech, plaintiff in the above named case, hereby appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit from an order granting defendant’s motion 

to dismiss entered in this action on March 19, 2013.  See Docket No 55. 

Date: March 20, 2013 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Stephen Klein 

Stephen R. Klein 
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Attorneys for Free Speech 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case 2:12-cv-00127-SWS   Document 56   Filed 03/20/13   Page 2 of 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on March 20, 2013, I the below listed persons received copies of this 

document by electronic mail via Electronic Case Filing pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P.  5(b)(2)(E): 

 

Anthony Herman 

Federal Election Commission 

aherman@fec.gov 

 

Erin Chlopak 

Federal Election Commission 

echlopak@fec.gov 

David Kolker 

Federal Election Commission 

dkolker@fec.gov 

 

Lisa Stevenson 

Federal Election Commission 

lstevenson@fec.gov 

Nicholas Vassallo 

United States Attorney’s Office 

nick.vassallo@usdoj.gov 

 

Larry Jones 

Counsel for Amici Curiae 

ljones@skelaw.com 

 

 

 

/s/ Stephen Klein 

Stephen Klein  
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